

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 09/12/2007 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1
CONTRACT TIME: December 1, 2007

PROJECT NO. 085-451
PCN NO. IOPN

COUNTY: Lawrence **Shoulder Erosion Repair**
on Hwy 85 MP 29.1-32.9

| BID ITEMS | | UNIT | QUANTITY | Engineer's Estimate | | Ainsworth-Benning Const. | | Quinn Construction | |
|--------------|---|------------|----------|---------------------|--------|--------------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | Spearfish | SD | Rapid City | SD |
| UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 001 | Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | | 34,604.00 | 34,604.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 002 | Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter | Ft | 182.00 | | | 9.55 | 1,738.10 | 12.00 | 2,184.00 |
| 003 | Remove Concrete Gutter | Ft | 119.00 | | | 9.55 | 1,136.45 | 12.00 | 1,428.00 |
| 004 | Remove Pipe End Section | Each | 3.00 | | | 220.00 | 660.00 | 200.00 | 600.00 |
| 005 | Remove Bank and Channel Protection Gabion | Each | 2.00 | | | 330.00 | 660.00 | 300.00 | 600.00 |
| 006 | Unclassified Excavation | CuYd | 1196.00 | | | 8.85 | 10,584.60 | 8.00 | 9,568.00 |
| 007 | Contractor Furnished Borrow | CuYd | 4337.00 | | | 9.90 | 42,936.30 | 9.00 | 39,033.00 |
| 008 | Placing Topsoil | CuYd | 613.00 | | | 6.65 | 4,076.45 | 6.00 | 3,678.00 |
| 009 | Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil | CuYd | 613.00 | | | 17.65 | 10,819.45 | 16.00 | 9,808.00 |
| 010 | Gravel Cushion | Ton | 405.00 | | | 24.25 | 9,821.25 | 22.00 | 8,910.00 |
| 011 | 6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement | SqYd | 104.40 | | | 106.75 | 11,144.70 | 135.00 | 14,094.00 |
| 012 | Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement | Each | 1149.00 | | | 15.00 | 17,235.00 | 20.00 | 22,980.00 |
| 013 | 24" RCP Class 2, Furnish | Ft | 24.00 | | | 33.10 | 794.40 | 30.00 | 720.00 |
| 014 | 24" RCP, Install | Ft | 24.00 | | | 83.00 | 1,992.00 | 75.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 015 | Class M6 Concrete | CuYd | 2.10 | | | 1,200.00 | 2,520.00 | 1,500.00 | 3,150.00 |
| 016 | Reinforcing Steel | Lb | 81.00 | | | 7.55 | 611.55 | 9.00 | 729.00 |
| 017 | Flagging | Hour | 400.00 | | | 20.52 | 8,208.00 | 20.52 | 8,208.00 |
| 018 | Traffic Control | Unit | 374.00 | | | 5.60 | 2,094.40 | 2.50 | 935.00 |
| 019 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | | 3,860.00 | 3,860.00 | 14,000.00 | 14,000.00 |
| 020 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel | Each | 2.00 | | | 165.00 | 330.00 | 200.00 | 400.00 |
| 021 | Type F69 Concrete Curb and Gutter | Ft | 4448.00 | | | 18.70 | 83,177.60 | 20.00 | 88,960.00 |
| 022 | Type C6 Concrete Gutter | Ft | 460.00 | | | 28.30 | 13,018.00 | 30.00 | 13,800.00 |
| 023 | Modified Type P9 Concrete Gutter | Ft | 180.00 | | | 27.70 | 4,986.00 | 30.00 | 5,400.00 |
| 024 | Type L Frame and Grate Assembly | Each | 3.00 | | | 1,600.00 | 4,800.00 | 1,700.00 | 5,100.00 |
| 025 | Bank and Channel Protection Gabion | CuYd | 40.50 | | | 265.00 | 10,732.50 | 240.00 | 9,720.00 |
| 026 | Type E Permanent Seed Mixture | Lb | 46.00 | | | 22.05 | 1,014.30 | 32.00 | 1,472.00 |
| 027 | Mulching | Ton | 4.60 | | | 275.50 | 1,267.30 | 330.00 | 1,518.00 |
| 028 | Turf Reinforcement Mat | SqYd | 600.00 | | | 7.75 | 4,650.00 | 7.50 | 4,500.00 |
| 029 | 20" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | Ft | 840.00 | | | 13.25 | 11,130.00 | 10.00 | 8,400.00 |
| 030 | Rock Check Dam | CuYd | 144.00 | | | 88.20 | 12,700.80 | 80.00 | 11,520.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | | 0.00 | 313,303.15 | | 323,215.00 |

